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Batsel, Dillon Desert Blume GC Professional 90.00
Dynamic Motion
2 Heffernan, Wes Golf Performance Professional 81.00
Centre
3  Fox, Mitchell Speargrass GC Apprentice 70.00
3 Lefonlie 365 GOLF Professional 70.00
Tyler
. Redwood Head
5 Black, Kevin Meadows G&CC  Professional 65.00
6 Cantera,Dallas  Cardiff G&CC fleoigl 63.00
Professional
7 Wh|tecotton The Quarry Professional 62.00
Keith
8 Karlson, Brady Professional 58.00
9 Mah, Matthew  Mill Woods cc ~ 1ead Teaching 56.00
Professional
10  Fukushima, Kent PGA of Alberta Professional 55.00
Member
1 stiles, Scott Earl Grey GC Head Teaching 54.00
Professional
12 Fleming, Riley Apprentice 50.00
13 Plosz, Jason Carnmoney GC  Professional 43.00
13 Vandermey, Nick PGA of Alberta Professional 43.00
b Member
. GOLFTEC - .
15  Clift, Markus Sherwood Park Apprentice 42.00
15 Vandermey, PGA of Alberta Professional 4900
Spencer Member
17 Gillett, Weston  Lacombe G&cc  1e9d 41.00
Professional
18  Cuthbertson, Jeff Stony Plain GC Executlye 37.00
Professional
19 Risdon, Dustin Apprentice 35.00



https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=3688&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=3600&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=4403&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=2853&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=2853&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=2686&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=3010&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=2608&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=2608&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=3509&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=3489&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=3307&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=3680&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=3725&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=2595&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=3614&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=4417&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=3616&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=3616&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=3322&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=2577&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=3578&categories[]=6

19

21

22

23

24

24

26

26

28

29

30

31

32

32

32

35

35
35

38

38

40

4]

Timms, Kasey

Gibson, Craig

Cox, Stefan

Bruce, Adam

Hartford, Gary

Maher, Jeremy

MacComb
David

Petryk, Larr

Chown, Braden

Fleming, Josh

Ritson, Zander

Kureluk, Jamie

DiPasquale,
Chris

Frost, Clayton

Numrich, Grant

Behiels, Jake

DesRoche, Glen

Henzie, Dave

Lavallee, Jeremy

McDermott, Ryan

Kirkness, Samuel

Robb, Randy

Sirocco GC

Calgary G&CC

Northern Bear GC

Highlands GC

Modern Golf

Royal Mayfair GC

Larry Petryk Golf
Academy

Bearspaw GC

365 GOLF

GOLFTEC Calgary

Blackfoot

Par 3 Golf
Academy at

Bridge Valley Golf
Banff Springs GC

PGA of Alberta
Member

Cougar Creek GR

Magrath GC
Country Hills GC

Cardiff G&CC

The Links at
Spruce Grove

Inglewood G&CC

Mickelson
National Golf
Academy

Professional

Head
Professional

Head Teaching
Professional

Head
Professional

Professional

Head Teaching
Professional

Head
Professional

Head Teaching
Professional

Professional

Head Teaching
Professional

Apprentice

Head Teaching
Professional

Head Teaching
Professional

Apprentice
Professional

Executive
Professional
Apprentice
Professional

Head
Professional

Head
Professional

Head
Professional

Head Teaching
Professional

35.00

34.00

33.00

30.00

28.00

28.00

26.00

26.00

25.00

23.00

22.00

21.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

18.00

18.00
18.00

17.00

17.00

16.00

15.00
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Shouldice, Scott

Stoski, Justin

Fenwick, Jordan

Nelson, Graeme

Ranger, Dustin

Stanier, Jason

Sinclair, Sean

Bonenfant, Paul

Christenson
Gary

Day, Kevin

McArthur, Craig

Porter, Eric

West, Jonathan

Cartier, Jacob

Jackson, Dallas

Halpen, Todd

Hart, Samuel

Proulx, Shawn

Keller, Austin

Locke, Eric

Bodoano, Chase

Cooke, Chris

Sundre GC

GOLFTEC Calgary
Blackfoot

Stony Plain GC
Northern Bear GC
Inglewood G&CC

PGA of Alberta
Member

Camrose GC
Billy D’s Driving
Range

Canyon
Meadows G&CC

Lethbridge CC

Carnmoney GC

Glendale G&CC

Cougar Creek GR

Golf Fanatics

Hamptons GC
(The)

River Ridge
G&CC

Digital Links Golf
Studio

Priddis Greens
G&CC

Silvertip Resort

Head
Professional

Professional
Professional

Head Teaching
Professional

Professional

Executive
Professional

Apprentice

Professional

Head
Professional

Head Teaching
Professional

Professional

Head
Professional

Professional
Professional

Head
Professional

Executive
Professional

Professional

Professional

Professional

Head Teaching
Professional
Apprentice

Head
Professional

15.00

14.00

13.00

13.00

13.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

11.00

11.00

11.00

11.00

11.00
9.00

9.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

7.00

7.00

6.00

6.00
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Wade, Kyle

Finlayson, Taylor

Keats, Mac

Lynn, Jaxon

Willner, Tyler

Sklarenko, Dean

Chale, Adam

McCluskey, Phil

Nicolls, Jared

Tell, Jeff

Van Amsterdam,

Evan

Westman, Scott

Doucette, Ryan

Feener, Chad

Gerlitz, Jamie

Murdoch, Jeff

Oko, Blair

Whitton, James

DiBartolo, Andre

Luopaq, Shaun

PGA of Alberta
Member

Pinebrook G&CC

Alberta Springs
GR

Lakeside GC

Picture Butte GC

River Bend G&RA

Ranch G&CC
(The)

Edmonton CC

Ranch G&CC
(The)

adidas Golf
Canada

Picture Butte GC
PGA of Alberta
Member

Blair Oko Golf
Academy

Mill Woods GC
PGA of Alberta
Member

PGA of Alberta
Member

Professional

Apprentice

Professional
Professional

Head
Professional

Executive
Professional

Apprentice

Head
Professional

Apprentice

Apprentice
Apprentice
Professional

Professional

Professional

Head
Professional

Professional

Head Teaching
Professional

Executive
Professional

Professional

Professional

6.00

5.00
5.00

5.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

1.00

1.00


https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=2809&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=4699&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=4101&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=4242&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=2570&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=2601&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=4588&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=2857&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=4616&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=3298&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=4493&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=4493&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=3079&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=2566&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=3666&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=2656&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=2997&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=3332&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=2873&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=2603&categories[]=6
https://pgaofalberta.com/reports/report-oom.php?year=2021&report=points&id=3005&categories[]=6

