



Overall Points 2021 Players Tour

Rank	Professional	Facility	Membership	No. Events	Overall Points
1	Batsel, Dillon	Desert Blume GC	Professional	5	90.00
2	Heffernan, Wes	Dynamic Motion Golf Performance Centre	Professional	4	81.00
3	Fox, Mitchell	Speargrass GC	Apprentice	5	70.00
3	LeBouthillier, Tyler	365 GOLF	Professional	5	70.00
5	Black, Kevin	Redwood Meadows G&CC	Head Professional	7	65.00
6	Cantera, Dallas	Cardiff G&CC	Head Professional	5	63.00
7	Whitecotton, Keith	The Quarry	Professional	4	62.00
8	Karlson, Brady		Professional	5	58.00
9	Mah, Matthew	Mill Woods GC	Head Teaching Professional	5	56.00
10	Fukushima, Kent	PGA of Alberta Member	Professional	4	55.00
11	Stiles, Scott	Earl Grey GC	Head Teaching Professional	4	54.00
12	Fleming, Riley		Apprentice	2	50.00
13	Plosz, Jason	Carnmoney GC	Professional	6	43.00
13	Vandermey, Nick	PGA of Alberta Member	Professional	5	43.00
15	Clift, Markus	GOLFTEC – Sherwood Park	Apprentice	3	42.00
15	Vandermey, Spencer	PGA of Alberta Member	Professional	5	42.00
17	Gillett, Weston	Lacombe G&CC	Head Professional	4	41.00
18	Cuthbertson, Jeff	Stony Plain GC	Executive Professional	3	37.00
19	Risdon, Dustin		Apprentice	5	35.00

19	Timms, Kasey		Professional	2	35.00
21	Gibson, Craig	Sirocco GC	Head Professional	3	34.00
22	Cox, Stefan	Calgary G&CC	Head Teaching Professional	3	33.00
23	Bruce, Adam	Northern Bear GC	Head Professional	3	30.00
24	Hartford, Gary	Highlands GC	Professional	3	28.00
24	Maher, Jeremy	Modern Golf	Head Teaching Professional	4	28.00
26	MacComb, David	Royal Mayfair GC	Head Professional	3	26.00
26	Petryk, Larry	Larry Petryk Golf Academy	Head Teaching Professional	1	26.00
28	Chown, Braden	Bearspaw GC	Professional	4	25.00
29	Fleming, Josh	365 GOLF	Head Teaching Professional	2	23.00
30	Ritson, Zander		Apprentice	2	22.00
31	Kureluk, Jamie	GOLFTEC Calgary Blackfoot	Head Teaching Professional	2	21.00
32	DiPasquale, Chris	Par 3 Golf Academy at Bridge Valley Golf	Head Teaching Professional	4	20.00
32	Frost, Clayton	Banff Springs GC	Apprentice	3	20.00
32	Numrich, Grant	PGA of Alberta Member	Professional	1	20.00
35	Behiels, Jake	Cougar Creek GR	Executive Professional	3	18.00
35	DesRoche, Glen	Magrath GC	Apprentice	5	18.00
35	Henzie, Dave	Country Hills GC	Professional	4	18.00
38	Lavallee, Jeremy	Cardiff G&CC	Head Professional	3	17.00
38	McDermott, Ryan	The Links at Spruce Grove	Head Professional	3	17.00
40	Kirkness, Samuel	Inglewood G&CC	Head Professional	4	16.00
41	Robb, Randy	Mickelson National Golf Academy	Head Teaching Professional	2	15.00

41	Shouldice, Scott	Sundre GC	Head Professional	1	15.00
43	Stoski, Justin		Professional	1	14.00
44	Fenwick, Jordan	GOLFTEC Calgary Blackfoot	Professional	1	13.00
44	Nelson, Graeme	Stony Plain GC	Head Teaching Professional	2	13.00
44	Ranger, Dustin	Northern Bear GC	Professional	3	13.00
44	Stanier, Jason	Inglewood G&CC	Executive Professional	1	13.00
48	Sinclair, Sean	PGA of Alberta Member	Apprentice	2	12.00
49	Bonenfant, Paul		Professional	4	11.00
49	Christenson, Gary	Camrose GC	Head Professional	1	11.00
49	Day, Kevin	Billy D's Driving Range	Head Teaching Professional	4	11.00
49	McArthur, Craig	Canyon Meadows G&CC	Professional	1	11.00
49	Porter, Eric	Lethbridge CC	Head Professional	1	11.00
49	West, Jonathan	Carmmoney GC	Professional	1	11.00
55	Cartier, Jacob	Glendale G&CC	Professional	3	9.00
55	Jackson, Dallas	Edmonton Garrison Memorial G&CC	Professional	2	9.00
57	Halpen, Todd	Golf Fanatics	Executive Professional	2	8.00
57	Hart, Samuel	LaunchPad Golf	Professional	2	8.00
57	Proulx, Shawn	River Ridge G&CC	Professional	4	8.00
60	Keller, Austin	Digital Links Golf Studio	Professional	2	7.00
60	Locke, Eric	Priddis Greens G&CC	Head Teaching Professional	2	7.00
62	Bodoano, Chase	HeatherGlen GC	Apprentice	5	6.00
62	Cooke, Chris	Silvertip Resort	Head Professional	3	6.00

62	Wade, Kyle	PGA of Alberta Member	Professional	1	6.00
65	Finlayson, Taylor		Apprentice	1	5.00
65	Keats, Mac	Pinebrook G&CC	Professional	3	5.00
65	Lynn, Jaxon	Alberta Springs GR	Professional	1	5.00
65	Willner, Tyler	Lakeside GC	Head Professional	2	5.00
69	Sklarenko, Dean	Picture Butte GC	Executive Professional	1	4.00
70	Chale, Adam	PGA of Alberta Member	Apprentice	2	3.00
70	McCluskey, Phil	River Bend G&RA	Head Professional	1	3.00
70	Nicolls, Jared		Apprentice	2	3.00
70	Tell, Jeff	Ranch G&CC (The)	Apprentice	6	3.00
70	Van Amsterdam, Evan	Edmonton CC	Apprentice	2	3.00
70	Westman, Scott	Ranch G&CC (The)	Professional	2	3.00
76	Doucette, Ryan	adidas Golf Canada	Professional	1	2.00
76	Feener, Chad		Professional	3	2.00
76	Gerlitz, Jamie	Picture Butte GC	Head Professional	2	2.00
76	Murdoch, Jeff	PGA of Alberta Member	Professional	1	2.00
76	Oko, Blair	Blair Oko Golf Academy	Head Teaching Professional	2	2.00
76	Whitton, James	Mill Woods GC	Executive Professional	1	2.00
82	DiBartolo, Andre	PGA of Alberta Member	Professional	3	1.00
82	Luopa, Shaun	Willow Park G&CC	Professional	1	1.00